CH \$40.00 130439 7028858

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Suncast Corporation	Name: Suncast Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:2855 PGA Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 10/15/2007	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Palm Beach Gardens
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 33410
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σιρ. <u>33410</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,028,859
	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2855 PGA Boulevard	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 33410	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (561) 625-6575	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (561) 625-6572	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0439
Email Address:palmbeath@rhspatents.com	Authorized User Name <u>McHale &amp; Slavin. P.A.</u>
9. Signature:	16/17/07
Signature Signature	Date
Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0722 A SSIGNEE/ Suppost Corporation

Atty Docket No. 1251.143

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Status:		an Illinois Corporation	-	
	Address:	701 N. Kirk Road		
	City:	Batavia	State/Zip:	IL 60510
ASSIGNEE:	Suncast Technologies, LLC			
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Corporation		
	Status.			
	Address:	2855 PGA Blvd.		

The Assignee/Assignor, original Assignee for the above-captioned Letters Patent (REEL/FRAME 014775/0914) is desirous of assigning all rights to the Assignee, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring all said right, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignee/Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignee/Assignor rights, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent therefore identified herein, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

The Assignee/Assignor further assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom; and to all Letters Patent obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of U. S. Patent No. 7,028,859

> PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0723

The Assignee/Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain clear title to captioned Letters Patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignee/Assignor.

Date: 10/15/07

Suncast Corporation

Thomas A. Tisbo, President

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF KANE

**RECORDED: 10/17/2007** 

Before me this 15 day of <u>Carbobere</u> 2007, personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Tisbo</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
GLORIA M. COWAN
Notary Public, State of Himole
My Commission expires 05/24/10

dary Public

Personally known \_\_\_\_ or Product Identification \_\_\_\_

Type of Identification Produced \_

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of U, S. Patent No. 7,028,859

> PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0724